BENDB RIG HTTM Prysmian Draka General Cable

Properties of cable with BendBright™ A1 Single-Mode Fibre

C17

Applicable Standards

e |EC/EN 60793-2-50 Category B-657.A1 and B-652.D
e [TU-T Recommendation G.657.A1 and G.652.D

e EN 50173-1: Category OS2 and OS1a

e [ISO/IEC 11801: Category OS2 and OS1a

Optical properties

Attribute Measurement method Units Limits
Mode field diameter at 1310 nm um 9.0+0.4
Mode field diameter at 1550 nm EC/EN 60793-1-45 um 10.1+0.5
Chromatic Dispersion coefficient: IEC/EN 60793-1-42

In the interval 1285 nm — 1330 nm ps/km ¢ nm <3|
At 1550 nm ps/km ¢ nm <18.0
At 1625 nm ps/km ¢ nm <220
Zero Dispersion Wavelength, A, nm 1300 - 1324
Zero Dispersion Slope ‘ ‘ ps/(nm? « km) ‘ <0.092
Cut-off Wavelength IEC/EN 60793-1-44 Acc nm <1260 *
Polarisation Mode Dispersion (PMD) coefficient ‘ IEC/EN 60793-1-48 ‘ pskm ‘ <0.1
PMDq Link Design Value (computed with Q=0.01%, N=20) IEC/EN 60794-3 ps/Vkm <0.06

* guaranteed value according to the ITU-T (ATM G650) method

Attenuation

Attribute ‘ Measurement method ‘ Units ‘ Limits
Maximum attenuation value of cable in the interval 1310nm-

IEC/EN 60793-1-40 dB/km <0.39
1625nm**
Maximum attenuation value of cable at 1550 nm ‘ IEC/EN 60793-1-40 ‘ dB/km ‘ <0.22
Local discontinuity at 1310 and 1550 nm IEC/EN 60793-1-40 dB max 0.1

** Including H2-ageing according to IEC 60793-2-50, type B.1.3, @1383nm

Attenuation variation vs Bending

Attribute ‘ Measurement method ‘ Units ‘ Limits
100 turns on a mandrel R = 30 mm at 1625nm IEC/EN 60793-1-47 dB <0.05
10 turns on a mandrel R = 15 mm at 1550nm ‘ IEC/EN 60793-1-47 ‘ dB ‘ <025
10 turns on a mandrel R =15 mm at 1625nm IEC/EN 60793-1-47 dB <1.0
1 turn on a mandrel R = 10 mm at 1550nm ‘ IEC/EN 60793-1-47 ‘ dB ‘ <0.75
1 turn on a mandrel R =10 mm at 1625nm IEC/EN 60793-1-47 dB <15
P i Linking
I‘ysmlan C17_en / Version 12
Group the Future WWW.prysmiangroup.com Issued 2020-11-03 MGD / Page 1 of 2



B END B RIG HT"" Prysmian Draka General Cable
Group index of refraction

Attribute ‘ Measurement method ‘ Units ‘ Values
1310 nm IEC/EN 60793-1-22 - 1.467
1550 nm IEC/EN 60793-1-22 ‘ - ‘ 1.467
1625 nm IEC/EN 60793-1-22 - 1.468
Rayleigh Backscatter coefficient (1ns pulse width)

Attribute ‘ Measurement method ‘ Units ‘ Values
1310 nm - dB -79.4

1550 nm ‘ - ‘ dB ‘ -81.7

1625 nm - dB -82.5
Geometrical properties

Attribute ‘ Measurement method ‘ Units ‘ Limits
Cladding diameter IEC/EN 60793-1-20 pum 125.0 £ 0.7
Cladding non-circularity ‘ IEC/EN 60793-1-20 ‘ % ‘ <07
Core-cladding concentricity error IEC/EN 60793-1-20 pum <0.5
Coating diameter — ColorLocke*® and natural ‘ IEC/EN 60793-1-21 ‘ um ‘ 245 + 10
Coating non-circularity IEC/EN 60793-1-21 % <5
Coating-Cladding concentricity error ‘ IEC/EN 60793-1-21 ‘ um ‘ <12
Mechanical properties

Attribute ‘ Measurement method ‘ Units ‘ Limits
Proof stress level IEC/EN 60793-1-30 GPa 20.7 (=1 %)
Strip force (average) ‘ IEC/EN 60793-1-32 ‘ N ‘ 1 < Faverage strip< 3
Strip force (peak) IEC/EN 60793-1-32 N 1.2 = Fpeakstrip < 8.9

Dynamic fatigue resistance, aged and unaged

‘ IEC/EN 60793-1-33 ‘

All measurements in accordance with ITU-T G650 recommendations
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All sizes and values without tolerances are reference values. Specifications are for product as supplied by PrysmianGroup: any modification or alteration

afterwards of product may give different result.

The information contained within this document must not be copied, reprinted or reproduced in any form, either wholly or in part, without the written consent of
PrysmianGroup. The information is believed to be correct at the time of issue. PrysmianGroup reserves the right to amend this specification without prior notice.
This specification is not contractually valid unless specifically authorised by PrysmianGroup.
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